
 

INTENTION TO AWARD 

DESCRIPTION: ZNB1143/2015HSE - APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDERS OF 

ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY TO REGISTER ON THE DEPARTMENT’S SPECIAL 

DATABASE OF SUPPLIERS TO BE CONTRACTED TO BUILDING HOUSES USING 

ALTERNATIVE / INNOVATIVE BUILDING SYSTEMS AND/ OR BUILDING 

MATERIAL. 

COMPANY NAMES: B-BBEE 

POINTS: 

TOTAL PREFERENCE 

POINTS: 

 UNITED FIBRE CEMENT 

COMPANY (PTY) LTD 

 LEGNA CREATIVE ENTERPRISES 

 8 

 

 0 

 98 

 

 90 

 

 

 

 


